
 

 
ABBREVIATIONS: GG (Government Gazette), GenN (General Notice), GN (Government Notice), BN (Board Notice), Proc 

(Proclamation), PG (Provincial Gazette), PN (Provincial Notice), PremN (Premier's Notice), ON (Official Notice), LAN (Local 
Authority Notice), MN (Municipal Notice)  

 
Compiled by Juta's Statutes Editors - © Juta and Company (Pty) Ltd  

 PO BOX 24299 LANSDOWNE 7779 TEL: (021) 659 2300 FAX: (021) 659 2747 E-MAIL: statutes@juta.co.za 

 
 

JUTA'S WEEKLY STATUTES BULLETIN 
(Bulletin 52 of 2014, based on Gazettes received during the week 19 to 26 December 2014) 

JUTA'S WEEKLY E-MAIL SERVICE 

ISSN 1022 - 6397 

ACT 

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION MANAGEMENT ACT 11 OF 2014  
(GG 38374 of 22 December 2014) * 
Date of commencement: to be proclaimed 
Repeals ss. 4, 14 & 15 of the Public Service Act, 1994 (Proc 103 of 1994); and repeals the 
Transfer of Staff to Municipalities Act 17 of 1998 

PROCLAMATIONS AND NOTICES 

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT 91 OF 1964 
Schedule 1 amended (GN R1040 in GG 38355 of 22 December 2014) (p3) &  
(GN R1048 in GG 38365 of 22 December 2014) (p3) 
Schedule 2 amended (GN Rs 1041 & 1042 in GG 38355 of 22 December 2014) (pp 5 & 7) 
Schedule 3 amended (GN R1043 in GG 38355 of 22 December 2014) (p9) &  
(GN R1049 in GG 38365 of 22 December 2014) (p5) 

AIRPORTS COMPANY ACT 44 OF 1993 
Airport charges published with effect from 1 April 2014  
(GenN 1164 in GG 38362 of 22 December 2014) (p3) 

LABOUR RELATIONS ACT 66 OF 1995 
MEIBC: Renewal of period of operation of the main collective agreement published in GN R268 
in GG 36338 of 12 April 2013 and GN R314 in GG 36393 of 26 April 2013 published with effect 
from 24 December 2014 to 30 June 2017 (GN R1050 in GG 38366 of 24 December 2014) (p3) 
MEIBC: Extension to non-parties of the main collective re-enacting and amending agreement 
published with effect from 5 January 2015 to 30 June 2017  
(GN R1051 in GG 38366 of 24 December 2014) (p4) 

                                          
 
* Umthetho Wokulawulwa Koburhulumente 11 ka 2014 



JUTA'S WEEKLY STATUTES BULLETIN 

Page 2 
 
 

 

 
ABBREVIATIONS: GG (Government Gazette), GenN (General Notice), GN (Government Notice), BN (Board Notice), Proc 

(Proclamation), PG (Provincial Gazette), PN (Provincial Notice), PremN (Premier's Notice), ON (Official Notice), LAN (Local 
Authority Notice), MN (Municipal Notice)  

 
Compiled by Juta's Statutes Editors - © Juta and Company (Pty) Ltd 

PO BOX 24299 LANSDOWNE 7779 TEL: (021) 659 2300 FAX: (021) 659 2747 E-MAIL: statutes@juta.co.za 

NATIONAL ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 93 OF 1996 
Proposed amendment to National Road Traffic Regulations published for comment  
(GenN 1168 in GG 38370 of 23 December 2014) (p3) 

SOUTH AFRICAN CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY LEVIES ACT 41 OF 1998 
Determination made by the South African Civil Aviation Authority to impose a fuel levy on the 
sale of aviation fuel published in GN R1665 in GG 19612 of 14 December 1998 amended with 
effect from 1 April 2015 (GN R1052 in GG 38367 of 22 December 2014) (p3) 

COMPETITION ACT 89 OF 1998 
Draft Guidelines for the Determination of Administrative Penalties for Prohibited Practices 
published for comment (GenN 1158 in GG 38340 of 24 December 2014) (p5) 

CIVIL AVIATION ACT 13 OF 2009 
Seventh Amendment of the Civil Aviation Regulations published with effect from 1 April 2015  
(GN R1053 in GG 38367 of 22 December 2014) (p4) 

PROVINCIAL LEGISLATION 

EASTERN CAPE 
Eastern Cape General Law Amendment Bill, 2014 published for comment  
(PN 60 in PG 3321 of 22 December 2014) (p3) 

GAUTENG 
Provincial Adjustment Appropriation Act 6 of 2014 
(PN 1 in PG 376 of 24 December 2014) (p3) 
Date of commencement: 24 December 2014  
Gauteng Public Library and Information Services Act 5 of 2014 
(PN 2 in PG 377 of 24 December 2014) (p3) 
Date of commencement: to be proclaimed 
Repeals: The provisions in relation to libraries in the Gauteng Provincial Library and Museum 
Service Ordinance 20 of 1982 
Gauteng Scrutiny of Subordinate Legislation Act 5 of 2008: Index of subordinate legislation, 
proclamations and notices for the period 6 December 2013 to 17 December 2014 published 
(GenN 4087 in PG 379 of 29 December 2014) (p3) 

MPUMALANGA 
Local Government: Municipal Systems Act 32 of 2000: Dr JS Moroka Local Municipality: Notice 
of Draft Management, Maintenance and Control of taxi rank facilities By-law published for 
comment (LAN 273 in PG 2401 of 22 December 2014) (p3) 
Dr JS Moroka Local Municipality: Tariff structure for the 2014/2015 financial year published  
(LAN 274 in PG 2402 of 22 December 2014) (p3) 
Local Government: Municipal Property Rates Act 6 of 2004: Nkomazi Local Municipality: 
Resolution levying property rates for the financial year 1 July 2014 to 30 June 2015 published 
with effect from 1 July 2014 (GenN 675 in PG 2403 of 22 December 2014) (p3) 

NORTH WEST 
Constitution of the Republic of South Africa, 1996 and Local Government: Municipal Systems 
Act 32 of 2000: Greater Taung Local Municipality: Prevention of Nuisance By-law; By-law 



JUTA'S WEEKLY STATUTES BULLETIN 

Page 3 
 
 

 

 
ABBREVIATIONS: GG (Government Gazette), GenN (General Notice), GN (Government Notice), BN (Board Notice), Proc 

(Proclamation), PG (Provincial Gazette), PN (Provincial Notice), PremN (Premier's Notice), ON (Official Notice), LAN (Local 
Authority Notice), MN (Municipal Notice)  

 
Compiled by Juta's Statutes Editors - © Juta and Company (Pty) Ltd 

PO BOX 24299 LANSDOWNE 7779 TEL: (021) 659 2300 FAX: (021) 659 2747 E-MAIL: statutes@juta.co.za 

relating to Taxi Ranks and Taxi Ranking; and Waste Management By-law published and 
previous by-laws repealed  
(LANs 266, 267 & 269 in PG 7385 of 23 December 2014) (pp 3, 12 & 62) 
Local Government: Municipal Systems Act 32 of 2000: Greater Taung Local Municipality: 
Cemeteries and Funeral Undertakers' Premises By-law published with effect from a date to be 
determined by the Council (LAN 268 in PG 7385 of 23 December 2014) (p24) 
Bophuthatswana Nature Conservation Act 3 of 1973; Cape Nature and Environmental 
Conservation Ordinance 19 of 1974 and Nature Conservation Ordinance 12 of 1983: North West 
Hunting Regulations, 2015 published with effect from a date to be determined by the MEC  
(GenN 561 in PG 7386 of 23 December 2014) (p3) 
Bophuthatswana Nature Conservation Act 3 of 1973; Cape Nature and Environmental 
Conservation Ordinance 19 of 1974; Nature Conservation Ordinance 12 of 1983 and National 
Environmental Management: Biodiversity Act 10 of 2004: Draft Regulations for the Management 
of Birds in the North West Province, 2014 and draft North West Fencing Specification 
Amendment Policy, 2014 published for comment  
(GenNs 562 & 563 in PG 7387 of 23 December 2014) (pp 3 & 18) 

This information is also available on the daily legalbrief at www.legalbrief.co.za 


